| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|
| Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ | ▼ ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): L.F.P., Inc. Include the individual (s) Association | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Azure Media Corp. Internal Address: 46 Violet Avenue |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? | Poughkeepsie City:State:NYZip:12601 Individual(s) citizenship Association |
| | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| Assignment 🖳 Merger | XX Corporation-State Nevada |
| Security Agreement | Other |
| Execution Date: April 17, 2003 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Lis Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? List Yes List No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,826,926 2,662,541 |
| Additional number(s) attached 🛄 Yes 🔀 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard M. Goldberg | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Street Address: 25 East Salem Street | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Suite 419 | 07-1524 |
| City: <u>Hackensack</u> State: N.I Zip: 07601 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard M. Goldberg Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Pichard M. Goldberg Name of Person Signing Signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE | |

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS L.F.P., INC. a California corporation, has adopted and used the mark "Skin & Ink" which mark is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office under the Registration No. 1,826,926 and 2,662,541; in Canada under the Registration No. TMA442,829; and in Mexico under the Registration No. 463685; and

WHEREAS AZURE MEDIA CORP., a Nevada corporation, is desirous of acquiring the mark "Skin & Ink" the registrations and the goodwill associated with the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of \$100, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, L.F.P., INC. does hereby assign unto AZURE MEDIA CORP., all right, title and interest in and to the mark "Skin & Ink" U.S. Registration No. 1,826,926 and 2,662,541, Canadian Registration No. TMA442,829; and Mexican Registration No. 463685, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registrations.

Dated: April 17, 2003

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

L.F.P., Inc.

Ву: ∙

Thomas H. Candy

Executive Vice President